## NEW APPLICATION FOR 2024 FLORIDA KEYS SHOOTING CLUB, INC.

P.O. Box 2468, Key Largo, Fl 33037

Please read and fill in this application completely and attach the required information. This form must be legible or we will not be able to process your application and it will be returned to you. Read everything on this application before signing it.

Either bring the following paperwork with you when you attend your Safety Brief or return this application and the following paperwork to the above address;

- Completed Application form
- Copy of valid NRA membership (no NRA number NO membership)
- Check or Money Order to "Florida Keys Shooting Club" in the amount of the type of membership you request.
- INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP, YOU ONLY
  \$225.00 + \$150.00 assessment (first year only)
- FAMILY MEMBERSHIP YOU, YOUR SPOUSE AND YOUR CHILDREN 18 AND UNDER \$250.00 + \$150.00 assessment (first year only)

INDIVIDUAL MEMBER'S NAME:			
FAMILY MEMBERSHIPS SPOUSE'S NAME:			
CHILDREN'S NAMES:			
MAILING ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE	ZIP:	
HOME PHONE:	CELL:		
E-MAIL PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY:			

## NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA INFORMATION

The Florida Keys Shooting Club Inc is a NRA affiliated club. We require that all members of the club be a member of the NRA. Please attach a copy of your valid membership card to this application.

The Florida Keys Shooting Club Inc. is a private club and membership is a privilege which can be revoked at anytime regardless of the infraction. All members must agree to abide by the Clubs by Laws, Rules and Regulations.

You must come to the Range and complete the Range Safety Brief after renewing your membership and upon completion of the course you will then be given your gate key and the new year sticker and continue to be a member in good standing with all rights and privileges.

As a member it is your responsibility to find out the dates and times that the Club will be giving the Safety Briefs and attend. You can find out the dates and times of the classes by going to our Web Site at <a href="https://www.keysshootingclub.com">www.keysshootingclub.com</a>. Please copy the web address as you must return this application to us with your payment. The Club gives the Safety Briefs for several months each year to accommodate the members from out of the state.

## **AGREEMENT**

I understand and agree that I must complete the Club mandatory Safety Brief before I will be given a Range gate key and continue to have full rights and privileges as a Club Member. I also understand that as a member it is my responsibility to insure that I take the class before I enter the Range and Shoot.

I also understand that if I do not take the Safety Brief that I forfeit my membership in the Club and all money I have paid for my membership and then I must reapply as a new member.

DATE:	-
PRINT NAME:	
SIGNATURE OF MEMBER:	
NRA #:	MEMBER #: